
PRTF Alternative CHANCE Waiver Provider Manual  Manual Updated 06/01/13 
 

SECTION 4 

PROCEDURE CODES 

 
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 
 
 

i 

WAIVER SERVICE RATES 1 

UNITS OF SERVICE ................................................................................................................. 1 

PROCEDURE CODES .............................................................................................................. 1 
 
 



PRTF Alternative CHANCE Waiver Provider Manual  Manual Updated 06/01/13 
 

SECTION 4  PROCEDURE CODES 

 

4-1 

WAIVER SERVICE 
RATES  

   

UNITS OF SERVICE  CHANCE Waiver services are billed using frequency limits, 
procedure codes, and modifier combinations. Each service 
has its own maximum number of units billable per 
beneficiary per day.  

PROCEDURE CODES  The following procedure codes are used when services are 
pre-authorized by CHANCE Waiver staff. Please refer to 
Section 3, Billing Procedures, for Place of Services (POS) 
code descriptions. 

 
SCDHHS will continue to monitor all utilization for outliers.  
    FREQ. 

LIMITS 
  

SERVICE NAME/  
BRIEF 
DESCRIPTION 

PROC 
CODE 

MODIFIER/DESCRIPTION UNIT 
FREQ 

RATE / 
UNIT 

POS 
DAILY 

Case Management T1016  22 15 
minutes 

 $18.19 11  
12  
51  
53  
99 

Intensive Family 
Services  

H0046 HP 
HO 

Mental Health 
Services (NOS) 
 

30 
minutes 

 $41.22 
$36.37 

03  
11  
12  
21  
22  
53  
99 

Medication 
Monitoring/ 
Wellness Education 

H0025  Behavioral Health 
Education Prevention 
Services 
Doctoral level (MD) 
Master’s level 

30 
minutes 

 $41.22 
 

03  
11  
12  
21  
22  
53  
99 
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SCDHHS will continue to monitor all utilization for outliers.  
    FREQ. 

LIMITS 
  

SERVICE NAME/  
BRIEF 
DESCRIPTION 

PROC 
CODE 

MODIFIER/DESCRIPTION UNIT 
FREQ 

RATE / 
UNIT 

POS 
DAILY 

Wraparound 
Independent Living 
Skills  

H2027 0HA Community-based 
wrap-around services 

15 
minutes 

 $5.45 03  
11  
12  
53  
99 

Wraparound 
Caregiver Support 

H2021  Community-based 
wrap-around services 

15 
minutes 

 $5.45 03  
11  
12  
53  
99 

Wraparound 
Behavioral 
Interventions  

H2019  Community-based 
wrap-around services 

15 
minutes 

 $5.45 03  
11  
12  
53  
99 

Wraparound 
Community 
Supports 

H2015  Community-based 
wrap-around services 

15 
minutes 

 $5.45 03  
11  
12  
53  
99 

Wraparound 
Customized Goods 
and Services 

T2025  Goods and services   $1940.00 
lifetime 

cap 

  

Respite  T1005   Respite care services,  
per diem 

15 
minutes 

Up to 7 
hours, then 
capped rate 

applies 

$5.45 12 
99 

Respite H0045  Respite care services 1 day  Daily cap $152.29 
daily 
cap 

12 
99 

Peer Support 
Services  
Note:  Includes 
caregiver and peer 
support services 

H0038   Self-help/peer 
services  

15 
minutes 

 $5.62 
 

03  
11  
12  
53  
99 

Prevocational 
Services  

T2015   Habilitation, 
prevocational, 
waiver 

30 
minutes 

 $21.82 11  
12  
53  
99 

 




